
Membership List 2024 
College and University Representatives 

Vermont State University (ECE Online B.S. (0-PreK) and ECE/ECSE B.A.(0-PreK or age 6/K-3))Heather 
Duhamel, 
heather.duhamel@yahoo.com/heather.duhamel@vermontstate.edu/heather.duhamel@vtaeyc.o
rg 

Workforce Development/Center for Schools VTSU  
Richard S. Reardon, richard.reardon@vermontstate.edu 
 
Community College of Vermont (ECE AA no licensure) 
Leslie Johnson, leslie.johnson@ccv.edu  
Becky Millard, becky.millard@ccv.edu (CCV at Northern Lights) 
Amelia Struthers, CCV @ NL, amelia.struthers@ccv.edu 
 
 
Springfield College (B.S. no licensure) 
John Cipora, jcipora@springfieldcollege.edu 
 
University of Vermont (M.Ed, Ed.D, Ph.D, B.S. with licensure ECE (0-PreK/K-3), Minor, ECSE (0-21)) 
Susan Torncello, susan.torncello@uvm.edu/susanvt1028@gmail.com (Peer Review) 
Jeanne Goldhaber, jeanne.goldhaber@uvm.edu (retired)  
 
Katie Northey (BS ECE), Kaitlin.Northey@uvm.edu 
Lori Meyers (SP/ECSE), lori.meyers@uvm.edu 
Lauren Mackillop (Minor ECE), lauren.mackillop@uvm.edu  
Kate Cowell (ECE Program Director), katherine.cowles@uvm.edu 
Rebecca Callahan (M.Ed, Ph.D), rebecca.callahan@uvm.edu 
 
 
Middlebury College (Human Ecology credits/no licensure)  
Cheryl Mitchell, cheryl.w.mitchell@gmail.com 
 
St. Michaels College (Concentration ECE/Education Studies/no specific ECE licensure) 
Stacy Simonyi, ssimonyi@smcvt.edu  
 
Champlain College (ECE Concentration) 
John Stroup, jstroup@champlain.edu 
Meg Jones, mjones@champlain.edu (ECE) 
 
VTHEC (M.A./licensure pathway ECE/ECSE)  
Alicia Beth, alicia.beth@vthec.org (VTHEC) 
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Manuela Fonceca, manuela.fonseca@vthec.org 
Cathy Siggins, cathy.siggins@vthec.org 
 
VtAEYC Staff 
Heather Duhamel heather.duhamel@vtaeyc.org 
Sharron Harrington sharron.harrington@vtaeyc.org 
Brenda Schramm, brenda.schramm@vtaeyc.org 
Beth Wallace, beth.wallace@vtaeyc.org 
 
Partners and Stakeholders  
Sherry Carlson,, sherry@letsgrowkids.org (Let’s Grow Kids)  
Eddie Gale,  egale@hendersonfdn.org (Philanthropic)  
Wendy Scott, wendy.scott@vermont.edu (Agency of Education) 
Lynne Robbins, Lynne.Robbins@vermont.gov (Child Development Division)  
Renee Kelly, renee.Kelly@vermont.gov (Head Start)  
Beth Truzansky, btruzansky@buildingbrightfutures.org (Building Bright Futures)  
Julia Wayne, julia.wayne@partners.vermont.gov (UVM/Child Development Division/CIS) 
Melissa Hough, mhough@sterncenter.org; (STERN CENTER)  
Dawn Rouse, dawn.rouse@partners.vermont.gov, (CIS, Child Development Division) 
Donna Burrows, dbarrow@rmhsccn.org (Rutland/Head Start) 
Janet McLaughlin, janet.McLaughlin@vermont.gov (Child Development Division) 
Merrilyn Tataczuch-Koff, Tatarczuch@VSAC.org (VSAC) 
Lisa Mayes, lisa.Maynes@vermont.gov Project Director for the Preschool Development Grant at the CDD 
(Apprenticeship/Bank Street)  
 
Bank Street Guests  
Liz Hartline, ehartline@bankstreet.edu 
Annie Schaeffing - Senior Director, Early Childhood Strategy 
Brooke Tucker - Data Analyst 
Lily Rosenthal - Senior Program Manager 
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